light measurement
ACS-530 series calibration LEDs are convenient, reliable tools that let you
check Instrument Systems measuring equipment and, if necessary, cali-
brate their absolute photometric readings. Instrument Systems calibrates
these LEDs for measuring luminous flux and averaged LED intensity. All
standards used for calibrating purposes are directly traceable to national
labs’ reference standards, enabling calibration using the substitution
method recommended by CIE.

Note: All indicated values are typical.
Typical photometric values and specifications
Ordering information
LED Dominant wavelength [nm] or
correlated color temperature Tn [K]
Averaged LED Intensity Luminous flux
White 6400 – 7000 K 1.3 cd 2.8 lm
Blue 465 nm 0.5 cd 1 lm
Green 530 nm 1 cd 2.2 lm
Red 630 nm 0.7 cd 1.5 lm
Technical specifications
Operating current 350 mA +/- 0.05 mA
Temperature at the control point +/- 0.05 °C
Photometric stability 0.1% at 25 °C +/-2 °C ambient temperature
0.5% at 25 °C +/-5 °C ambient temperature
Length 145 mm
Weight 750 g
Compatibility All Instrument Systems measurement adapters with 25 mm diameter
Electrical connections 2 banana plugs for power supply; Sub-D connector for temperature controller
Item no. Description
ACS-530-1 White Calibration LED in socket with 25 mm Ø; 350 mA
ACS-530-3 Blue Calibration LED in socket with 25 mm Ø; 350 mA
ACS-530-5 Green Calibration LED in socket with 25 mm Ø; 350 mA
ACS-530-7 Red Calibration LED in socket with 25 mm Ø; 350 mA
ACS-530-9 Adapter cable for connecting ACS-530-x series of high-power calibration LEDs to a current source and TEC
control unit
Temperature controller and current sources
W-210 Arroyo 5305 TEC Controller
W-110 Keithley 2400 SourceMeter